AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 CONTRACT NUMBER 30002042 FOR

Employee Assistance Program Services

This Contract was made and entered by and between Cascade Centers, Inc. hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the duration of and increase the value of the Contract.

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. The contract shall be extended for five years. This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on June 30, 2021.
- 2. Additional compensation in the amount of \$1,500,000 is necessary to provide additional employee assistance services for the extended five year period ending June 30, 2021. The new contract not-to-exceed amount is \$2,709,600.00.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain unchanged by this Amendment and in full force and effect.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Consultant Name: Cascade Centers, Inc.

Address: 7180 SW Fir Loop, Suite 1A

Portland, OR 97223

Telephone (503)639-3009

Signature: ANG William	Date: 2/3/16
Name: Avithory Brown	
Title: VP	
Contract Number: 30002042	Amendment Number 4

Contract Title: Employee Assistance Program Services

Amendment #4 Contract #30002042

Page 1 of 2

Cascade Centers, Inc.

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

Ву:	Date: 3-1-16	
Director, Bureau of Human Resources		
3y:	Date:	-
Mayor		
Approved as to Form		
APPROVED AS TO FORM		
1. To Law		
y Swillfun	Date: 2-3-/6	_